Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Corporate Computer Systems, Inc.	07/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DG FastChannel, Inc.	
Street Address:	750 West John Carpenter Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5301363
Patent Number:	5706335
Patent Number:	6128374
Patent Number:	6041295
Patent Number:	6301555
Patent Number:	6332119
Patent Number:	6339756
Patent Number:	6473731
Patent Number:	6373927
Patent Number:	D373767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0438

500424350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: cmcknight@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP
Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **MW-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chelsey L. McKnight

Total Attachments: 3 source=NPT1#page1.tif source=NPT1#page2.tif source=NPT1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0439

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective *nunc* pro tunc on this <u>II</u> day of July, 2007, Corporate Computer Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignors"), to ensure that the assignment made effective January 15, 2007 is complete, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to DG FastChannel Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") the full extent of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. Patents listed on Exhibit A of this Assignment of Patent Rights ("the Patents");
- 2. Applications listed on Exhibit A of this Assignment of Patent Rights ("the Applications");
- 3. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents or the Applications (collectively, "the Inventions");
- 4. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions, from the Applications, or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents or Applications ("Potential Patents");
- 5. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 6. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, the Applications, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 7. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Parents;
- 8. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, the Applications, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, the Application, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

Corporate Computer Systems, Inc.

Name: Omar Chalair

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0440

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF Davig 5) ss.)

On July //, 2007, before me, I reach the Decimple, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared One Charles, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: (Seal)

PRISCILLA R DRAWDY
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 03-16-2008

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0441

Title of Patent and First Named

ansmitting a transmission idth ansmitting a transmission idth
ansmitting a transmission idth ansmitting a transmission
a transmission idth ansmitting a transmission
a transmission idth ansmitting a transmission
a transmission idth ansmitting a transmission
a transmission idth ansmitting a transmission
ansmitting a transmission
ansmitting a transmission
a transmission
a transmission
a transmission
out to adjust
-acoustic
codec
11
able parameters
decompression
ransmission
nable psycho-
ansmitting
a transmission
idth
ce

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/19/2007 REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0442